24 December 2021 Friday

44th Race Starts At:21:26

Prize 1.)15.120$
Silk Result  Horse Name Age
1 KING CAIRO(6) 3yogrc
2 METEORITO() ﬁyo ch
3 TWO PRINCES(7) 3yogec
4 HARDTEN(I)  4yobh
5 THRU THE 3yoch
VINE(Q2) c
6  CONVERTER(S) iyo ch
7 ETHOS(3) ﬁy" g
3yoch

8 THERED MAN(4)

Sire

CAIRO PRINCE - ANNIEBEAR

GONE ASTRAY - POLITICAL STORM

CAIRO PRINCE - RYAN'S
INHERIT ANCE

UNCLE MO - MORENA (PER)

BROKEN VOW - ARABIS

CURRENCY SWAP - GARDENING
LEAVE

GHOSTZAPPER - HAPPY NOW

CHITU - MISSRHONDA

Race Result

2)4.800$

Dam

55,5

56,5

55,5

56,5

54,5

55,5

56,5

55,5

Weight

CHANTAL
SUTHERLAND

CARLOSD. LUGO
JUNIOR ALVARADO
JOSE E. MORELOS
SHAUN BRIDGMOHAN
ANGEL S. ARROYO
LUIS SAEZ

MARCOS MENESES

Pick(6) 2,50 t, Quinella(6/8) 27,80 b, Exacta(6/8) :55,90 t, 3rd double(4/6) :14,85 ©

Condition kg,
3)24008%

Jockey Owner
HEEHAW RACING JORGE DELGADO
CHARLOTTERACING JUAN J. REVIRIEGO
STA
ROBERT P. DONALDSON JANE CIBELLI
ELENA RACING, INC. JORGE DELGADO
SAM-SON FARM STUART C. SIMON

JOSE FRANCISCO
PRORACING STABLE, LL D'ANGELO
CENTENNIAL FARMS J. KENT SWEEZEY
CLAP EMBROIDERY CARLOS LUIS PEREZ

Gulfstream Park ABD Racecourse

1600 Dirt

4)1.680$

Trainer Time
2,50
19,65
13,35
7,00
24,30
17,30
2,35

4,00

Win PSF St Margin
21162) 6
567(7) 8
6.77(6) 7
15.66(3) 1
294(8) 2
11.095) 5
24(1) 3

12.71(4) 4

Late
Start

76

74

65

75

65

71

74

70

RT



